	)1 - 11 - 1999 HS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1.31-92 REC(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ATTY L'OCKET NO. <u>966874156022</u>	TIDDI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \nabla$	i 00938478 <u>▼ ▼ ▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MARK A. NEWLIN	Name: <u>TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION</u>
DEL 9 1998	Internal Address:
MICA 12-28-98	micernal / Nadreses.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 2160 COMMERCE
•	
E∃ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
[] Other	City: MIDLAND State: TX ZIP 79703
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   ] Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/168,700	
Additiona	al numbers attached? □ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u></li> </ol>
Name: ALFRED E. HALL	
Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
2300 TRAMMELL CROW CENTER	
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>2001 ROSS AVENUE</u> 01/05/1999 NMARNOL 00000033 500566 09168700	
1 FC:581 40.00 00	8. Deposit account number:
City: _DALLASState: TEXASZIP: _752	201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoepy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	ha Maitutte 31
JOY MONTOOTH  Name of Person Signing  Sign	DECEMBER 1998
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
CE hereby certify that this correspondence is on the date shown below by	ERTIFICATE OF MAILING eing deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail.
in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, W Date: December 1, 1998 Name of Person Certifying: Joy Mo	Vashington, D.C. 20231.

DL. 1023021v1 966874-156022

PATENT REEL: 9680 FRAME: 0163

## ASSIGNMENT

3611 HENELONE

WHEREAS, I, MARK A. NEWLIN, residing at 509 Delmar #103, Midland, Texas 79703, U.S.A., have made an invention in a

## CONNECTOR NODE AN ELONGATED HOLLOW TUBE SUPPORT MEMBER

for which application for United States Patent has been made, the said application having been assigned Serial No. 09/168,700 and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 1998; and

WHEREAS, TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2160 Commerce, Midland, Texas 79703, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.

I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my signature.

MARK A. NEWLIN 25 NOVEMBER 1998

Mark A. Newlin

DL: 1015262v1 966874-156022

**RECORDED: 12/28/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9680 FRAME: 0164